

Regional Imports

Outlook for Fiscal Year 2022 Imports

Western Hemisphere

Regional imports from the Western Hemisphere are forecast to increase by \$6.8 billion from the previous forecast to \$98.9 billion. Mexico is expected to remain the largest foreign supplier of agricultural goods to the United States, with Canada expected to remain the second largest supplier just ahead of the EU. Mexico's sales are forecast to be \$39.4 billion—\$2.4 billion above the November 2021 forecast—due to increases in expected imports of produce and distilled spirits. The forecast value of Canadian agricultural products sold to the United States is increased \$2.7 billion to \$33.3 billion on upward adjustments to U.S. imports of meat products, processed grains, and vegetable oil.

Central American imports in FY 2022 are forecast \$300 million higher than the November forecast at \$6.9 billion. This forecast is largely due to increased value and volume of fresh fruit imports. Imports from South America in FY 2022 are increased \$1.3 billion as upward adjustments are made for Brazil, \$500 million, Colombia, \$400 million, and Argentina and Chile, each at \$200 million.

Europe

The imports forecast for the EU for FY 2022 is unchanged at \$32.8 billion, while imports from the United Kingdom are expected to be \$1.2 billion less than was forecast in November due to a modest dip in the otherwise robust imports of distilled spirits.

Asia

The forecast for imports from Asia is raised by \$1.2 billion from the previous forecast to \$26.8 billion in FY 2022 on expected increases in oilseed products from Indonesia, \$900 million, and honey, tea, and other beverages from East Asian countries such as South Korea and Taiwan, \$600 million. Imports of intermediate products for food preparation from Thailand and other Southeast Asian countries are not as strong as previously expected, resulting in a \$300-million decrease to the forecast for the region.

Oceania, Africa, and the Middle East

The forecast for imports from Oceania in FY 2022 is raised \$100 million to \$6.3 billion on increased prices in meat products. Imports from Africa are expected to be \$400 million higher

Edgewood Estate Winery Napa, CA	800-755-2374	Field Coffee Norcross, GA	844-343-5326	Freixenet USA Inc Sonoma, CA	707-996-4981
Edmunds St. John Berkeley, CA	510-981-1510	Field Stone Winery Healdsburg, CA	800-544-7273	Frey Vineyards Redwood Valley, CA	800-760-3739
Edna Valley Vineyard San Luis Obispo, CA	866-979-8477	Fieldbrook Valley Winery Mckinleyville, CA	707-839-4140	Frick Winery Geyserville, CA	707-857-1980
Eight O'Clock Coffee Company North Bergen, NJ	800-299-2739	Fife Vineyards Redwood Valley, CA	707-485-0323	Frisinger Cellars Napa, CA	707-255-3749
El Paso Winery Ulster Park, NY	845-331-8642	Filsinger Vineyards & Winery Temecula, CA	951-302-6363	Frog's Leap Winery Rutherford, CA	800-959-4704
Eldorado Artesian Springs Inc Louisville, CO	303-499-1316	Finlay Extracts & Ingredients USA, Inc. Florham Park, NJ	800-288-6272	Frontenac Point Vineyard Trumansburg, NY	607-387-9619
Elk Cove Vineyards Gaston, OR	877-355-2683	Fiore Winery Pylesville, MD	410-452-0132	Gadsden Coffee/Caffe Arivaca, AZ	888-514-5282
Ellis Coffee Co Philadelphia, PA	800-822-3984	Firelands Winery Sandusky, OH	800-548-9463	Gainey Vineyard Santa Ynez, CA	805-688-0558
Elliston Vineyards Sunol, CA	925-862-2377	Firestone Vineyard Los Olivos, CA	805-688-3940	Galante Vineyards Carmel Valley, CA	800-425-2683
Elmhurst Milked Elma, NY	888-356-1925	First Colony Coffee & Tea Company Norfolk, VA	800-446-8555	Galena Cellars Winery Galena, IL	800-397-9463
Empire Tea Svc Columbus, IN	800-790-0246	First Roasters of Central Florida Longwood, FL	407-699-6364	Galleano Winery Mira Loma, CA	951-685-5376
Empresas La Famosa Toa Baja, PR	787-251-0060	Fisher Ridge Wine Co Inc Charleston, WV	304-342-8702	Galliker Dairy Company Johnstown, PA	800-477-6455
Ener-G Foods Seattle, WA	800-331-5222	Fisher Vineyards Santa Rosa, CA	707-539-7511	Gary Farrell Vineyards-Winery Healdsburg, CA	866-277-9463
Enz Vineyards Hollister, CA	831-637-6443	Fitzpatrick Winery & Lodge Somerset, CA	800-245-9166	Gehl Foods, Inc. Germantown, WI	800-521-2873
Eola Hills Wine Cellars Rickreall, OR	800-291-6730	Fizz-O Water Co Tulsa, OK	918-834-3691	George A Dickel & Company Tullahoma, TN	888-342-5352
EOS Estate Winery Paso Robles, CA	800-249-9463	Flavouressence Products Mississauga, ON	866-209-7778	Georgia Wines Inc Ringgold, GA	706-937-2177
Erath Vineyards Winery Dundee, OR	800-539-5463	Flora Springs Winery St Helena, CA	707-963-5711	Georis Winery Carmel Valley, CA	831-659-1050
Erba Food Products Brooklyn, NY	718-272-7700	Florida Caribbean Distillers Lake Alfred, FL	863-956-2002	Germanton Winery Germanton, NC	800-322-2894
Espresso Vivace Seattle, WA	206-860-5869	Florida Food Products Inc Eustis, FL	800-874-2331	Ginseng Up Corp Worcester, MA	800-446-7364
Essentia Water Bothell, WA	877-293-2239	Florida Fruit Juices Chicago, IL	773-586-6200	Girard Spring Water North Providence, RI	800-477-9287
Eureka Water Co Oklahoma City, OK	800-310-8474	Florida Key West Fort Myers, FL	239-694-8787	Girardet Wine Cellar Roseburg, OR	541-679-7252
Eurobubbles Ashland, MA	800-273-0750	Flynn Vineyards Winery Rickreall, OR	888-427-4953	Glen Summit Springs Water Company Mountain Top, PA	800-621-7596
European Coffee Clearwater, FL	888-635-4882	Fmali Herb Santa Cruz, CA	831-423-7913	Glenora Wine Cellars Dundee, NY	800-243-5513
European Roasterie Le Center, MN	888-588-5282	Foley Estates Vineyard Lompoc, CA	805-737-6222	Global Beverage Company Rochester, NY	585-381-3560
Evensen Vineyards Oakville, CA	707-944-2396	Folgers Coffee Co Orrville, OH	800-937-9745	Global Food Industries Townville, SC	800-225-4152
Everfresh Beverages Warren, MI	800-323-3416	Folie à Deux Winery Oakville, CA	800-535-6400	Global Health Laboratories Amityville, NY	631-777-2134
Ex Drinks Henderson, NV	866-753-4929	Folklore Foods Selby, SD	605-649-1144	Globus Coffee LLC Manhasset, NY	516-304-5780
Eyrie Vineyards Mcminnville, OR	888-440-4970	Foppiano Vineyards Healdsburg, CA	707-433-7272	Gloria Ferrer Champagne Sonoma, CA	866-845-6742
Fall Creek Vineyards Austin, TX	512-476-4477	Foris Vineyards Cave Junction, OR	541-592-3752	Gloria Jean's Gourmet Coffees Irvine, CA	877-320-5282
Far Niente Winery Oakville, CA	707-944-2861	Forman Vineyard St Helena, CA	707-963-3900	Gloria Winery & Vineyard Springfield, MO	417-926-6263
Farella-Park Vineyards Napa, CA	707-254-9489	Fortino Winery Gilroy, CA	888-617-6606	Glunz Family Winery & Cellars Grayslake, IL	847-548-9463
Farfelu Vineyards Flint Hill, VA	540-364-2930	Fortuna Cellars Davis, CA	530-756-6686	Golden Moon Tea Bristow, VA	877-327-5473
Farmland Dairies Wallington, NJ	888-727-6252	Fortunes International Teas Mc Kees Rocks, PA	412-771-7767	Golden Town Apple Products Rougemont, QC	866-552-7643
Fee Brothers Rochester, NY	800-961-3337	Four Chimneys Farm Winery Trust Himrod, NY	607-243-7502	Good Earth Company New Providence, NJ	888-625-8227
Fenestra Winery Livermore, CA	800-789-9463	Four Sisters Winery Belvidere, NJ	908-475-3671	Good Harbor Vineyards & Winery Lake Leelanau, MI	231-256-7165
Fenn Valley Vineyards Fennville, MI	269-561-2396	Fox Vineyards & Winery Social Circle, GA	770-787-5402	Good-O-Beverages Inc Bronx, NY	718-328-6400
Fenn Valley Vineyards Fennville, MI	800-432-6265	Foxen Foxen 7200 Santa Maria, CA	805-937-4251	Goodson Brothers Coffee Knoxville, TN	800-737-1519
Ferolito Vultaggio & Sons Woodbury, NY	800-832-3775	Franco's Cocktail Mixes Pompano Beach, FL	800-782-4508	Goosecross Cellars Inc Yountville, CA	800-276-9210
Ferrante Winery & Ristorante Geneva, OH	440-466-6046	Frank Family Vineyards Calistoga, CA	880-574-9463	Gourmet Mondiale Ste-Catherine, QC	450-638-6380
Ferrara Bakery & Cafe New York, NY	212-226-6150	Frank-Lin Distributors Fairfield, CA	800-922-9363	Goya Foods Inc. Jersey City, NJ	201-348-4900
Ferrara Winery Escondido, CA	760-745-7632	Franklin Hill Vineyards Bangor, PA	888-887-2839	Grace Tea Co Acton, MA	978-635-9500
Ferrari-Carano Healdsburg, CA	800-831-0381	Franzia Winery Ripon, CA	209-599-4111	Grainaissance Emeryville, CA	800-472-4697
Ferrigno Vineyards & Wine St James, MO	573-265-7742	Fratelli Perata Paso Robles, CA	805-238-2809	Grand River Cellars Madison, OH	440-298-9838
Fess Parker Winery Los Olivos, CA	800-841-1104	Frederick Wildman & Sons LTD New York, NY	800-733-9463	Grande River Vineyards Palisade, CO	800-264-7696
Ficklin Vineyards Winery Madera, CA	559-674-4598	Freed, Teller & Freed South San Francisco, CA	800-370-7371	Granite Springs Winery Somerset, CA	800-638-6041
Fidalgo Bay Roasting Co Burlington, WA	800-310-5540	Freemark Abbey Winery St Helena, CA	800-963-9698	Great Eastern Sun Trading Co Asheville, NC	800-334-5809

Product Categories / Candy & Confectionery: Chocolate Products

Shakespeare's Davenport, IA	800-664-4114	World's Finest Chocolate Inc Chicago, IL	888-821-8452	Hagensborg Chocolates LTD. Burnaby, BC	877-554-7763
Shane Candy Co Philadelphia, PA	215-922-1048	Yoo-Hoo Chocolate Beverage Company Carlstadt, NJ	201-933-0070	Harbor Sweets Salem, MA	800-243-2115
Sherwood Brands New Brunswick, NJ	973-249-8200	Z Speciality Food, LLC Woodland, CA	800-678-1226	Harry London Candies Inc North Canton, OH	330-494-0833
Shoreline Chocolates Alburt, VT	800-310-3730	Zachary Confections Inc Frankfort, IN	800-445-4222	Hawaiian King Candies Honolulu, HI	800-570-1902
Sibu Sura Chocolates, LLC Myersville, MD	877-642-7872	Zotter Chocolates Cape Coral, FL	239-214-7883	Hibiscus Aloha Corporation Honolulu, HI	808-591-8826
Sjaak's Organic Chocolates Petaluma, CA	707-775-2434	Baking Chocolate		Imagine Chocolate Burnbank, CA	916-837-5772
Snack Works/Metrovox Snacks Orange, CA	800-783-9870	Artisan Kettle	833-605-6929	Jer's Chocolates Solana Beach, CA	800-540-7265
Sole Grano LLC Fair Lawn, NJ	201-797-7100	Blommer Chocolate Co Chicago, IL	800-621-1606	Joe Clark Fund Raising Candies Tarentum, PA	888-459-9520
Somebody's Mother's Chocolate Houston, TX	713-627-3055	Ghirardelli Chocolate Co San Leandro, CA	800-877-9338	Joyva Corp Brooklyn, NY	718-497-0170
Southern Season Chapel Hill, NC	877-929-7133	Hershey Co. Hershey, PA	800-468-1714	Koeze Company Grand Rapids, MI	866-817-0147
Spice Rack Chocolates Fredericksburg, VA	540-847-2063	Jomart Chocolates Brooklyn, NY	718-375-1277	Kohler Original Recipe Chocolates Kohler, WI	920-208-4930
Strawberry Hill Grand Delights Everett, MA	617-319-3557	King Arthur Baking Company Norwich, VT	800-827-6836	Lammes Candies Austin, TX	800-252-1885
Stutz Candy Company Philadelphia, PA	888-692-2639	Taza Chocolate Somerville, MA	617-623-0804	Liberty Orchards Co Inc Cashmere, WA	800-231-3242
Sucesores de Pedro Cortes Hato Rey, PR	787-754-7040	Boxed Chocolate		Lindt & Sprungli USA Stratham, NH	603-778-8100
Sucre New Orleans, LA	504-708-4366	Abdallah Candies & Gifts Burnsville, MN	952-890-0859	Long Grove Confectionary Buffalo Grove, IL	800-373-3102
Sugar & Plumm New York, NY	212-787-8778	Ameri Candy Louisville, KY	502-583-1776	Maggie Lyon Chocolatiers Norrross, GA	800-969-3500
Sulpice Chocolate Barrington, IL	630-301-2345	Ann Hemyng Candy Inc Trumbauersville, PA	800-779-7004	Maramor Chocolates Columbus, OH	800-843-7722
Sunridge Farms Royal Oaks, CA	831-786-7000	Astor Chocolate Corp Lakewood, NJ	732-901-1001	MarySue.com Baltimore, MD	800-662-2639
Sweet Designs Chocolatier Inc Lakewood, OH	216-226-4888	Berkshire Bark Inc Sheffield, MA	413-229-8120	Maxfield Candy Salt Lake City, UT	800-288-8002
Sweet Traders Huntington Beach, CA	714-903-6800	Bissinger's Handcrafted Chocolatier St Louis, MO	800-325-8881	Michele's Chocolate Truffles Clackamas, OR	800-656-7112
Swerseys Chocolate Brooklyn, NY	718-497-8800	Blommer Chocolate Co Chicago, IL	800-621-1606	Munson's Chocolates Bolton, CT	888-686-7667
Taza Chocolate Somerville, MA	617-623-0804	Boca Bons East Greenacres, FL	800-314-2835	Niagara Chocolates Buffalo, NY	716-634-0880
TCHO Ventures San Francisco, CA	415-981-0189	Brockmann's Chocolates Delta, BC	888-494-2270	NibMor Kennebunk, ME	207-502-7541
Tea Room San Leandro, CA	510-567-8868	Brown & Haley Fife, WA	800-426-8400	Papas Chris A & Son Co Covington, KY	859-431-0499
Terri Lynn Inc Elgin, IL	800-323-0775	Buddy Squirrel LLC St Francis, WI	800-972-2658	Patsy's Candy Colorado Springs, CO	866-372-8797
Texas Coffee Traders Inc Austin, TX	800-343-4875	Charlotte's Confections Millbrae, CA	800-798-2427	Peanut Patch Yuma, AZ	800-872-7688
Theo Chocolate Seattle, WA	206-632-5100	Chocolates by Mark Houston, TX	832-736-2626	Piedmont Candy Co Lexington, NC	336-248-2477
Tonex Wallington, NJ	973-773-5135	Chocolates Turin Plano, TX	972-731-6771	Queen Bee Gardens Lovell, WY	800-225-7553
Tropical Nut & Fruit Co Orlando, FL	800-749-8869	Chocolates _la Carte Valencia, CA	800-818-2462	R.M. Palmer Co. Reading, PA	610-372-8971
Tumbador Chocolate Brooklyn, NY	718-788-0200	Claudia B Chocolates San Antonio, TX	800-725-4602	Rene Rey Chocolates Ltd North Vancouver, BC	888-985-0949
UnReal Brands Boston, MA		Daniel Le Chocolat Belge Vancouver, BC	604-879-7782	Reutter Candy & Chocolates Baltimore, MD	800-392-0870
US Chocolate Corp Brooklyn, NY	718-788-8555	David Bradley Chocolatier Windsor, NJ	877-289-7933	Rogers' Chocolates Ltd Victoria, BC	800-663-2220
V Chocolates Salt Lake City, UT	801-269-8444	Davinci Gourmet LTD Seattle, WA	800-640-6779	Russell Stover Chocolates, Inc. Kansas City, MO	800-777-4004
Valley View Blueberries Vancouver, WA	360-892-2839	Double Premium Confections McLean, VA	202-495-1884	Ruth Hunt Candy Co Mt Sterling, KY	800-927-0302
Vermont Confectionery Bennington, VT	800-545-9243	Elmer Candy Corporation Ponchatoula, LA	800-843-9537	S Zitner Co Philadelphia, PA	215-229-9828
Vigneri Chocolate Inc. Rochester, NY	877-844-6374	Empress Chocolate Company Brooklyn, NY	800-793-3809	Sanders Candy Inc Clinton Twp, MI	800-852-2253
Vintage Plantations Cho colates Newark, NJ	800-207-7058	Fannie May Fine Chocolate Oakdale, MN	800-999-3629	Scott's Candy Glennville, GA	800-356-2100
Vivoo Verona,		Faroh Candies Middleburg Heights, OH	440-888-9866	Seattle Chocolates Tukwila, WA	800-334-3600
Weaver Nut Co. Inc. Ephrata, PA	800-473-2688	Fenton & Lee Chocolatiers Eugene, OR	800-336-8661	Sjaak's Organic Chocolates Petaluma, CA	707-775-2434
Webb's Candy Davenport, FL	800-289-9322	Frankford Candy & Chocolate Co Philadelphia, PA	800-523-9090	Stutz Candy Company Philadelphia, PA	888-692-2639
Western Syrup Company Santa Fe Springs, CA	562-921-4485	Functional Foods Roseville, MI	877-372-0550	Sugar & Plumm New York, NY	212-787-8778
Wild Things Snacks Seattle, WA	720-231-9196	Ganong Bros Ltd St. Stephen, NB	888-270-8222	Susie's South Forty Confection Midland, TX	800-221-4442
William Bounds Torrance, CA	800-473-0504	Godiva Chocolatier New York, NY	800-946-3482	Sweet Blessings Malibu, CA	310-317-1172
Wilson Candy Co Jeannette, PA	724-523-3151	Gorant Chocolatier Youngstown, OH	330-726-8821	Sweet Designs Chocolatier Inc Lakewood, OH	216-226-4888
Windy City Organics Northbrook, IL	800-925-0577	Guylian USA Inc. Englewood Cliffs, NJ	201-871-4144	Sweet Shop USA Mt Pleasant, TX	888-957-9338
World Confections Inc South Orange, NJ	718-768-8100			Swerseys Chocolate Brooklyn, NY	718-497-8800

Figamajigs San Mateo, CA	650-227-3830	Thoughtful Food Lafayette, CA	510-910-2581
Firebird Artisan Mills Harvey, ND	701-324-4330	Thunderbird Real Food Bar Austin, TX	512-383-8334
Foods Alive Angola, IN	260-488-4497	Tierra Farm Valatie, NY	519-392-8300
French Meadow Bakery & Cafe Minneapolis, MN	612-870-7855	Tribe 9 Foods Madison, WI	608-257-7216
Garden Spot Distributors New Holland, PA	800-829-5100	Trumps Food Interest Vancouver, BC	604-732-8473
Glutino Laval, QC	800-363-3438	Twin Hens Princeton, NJ	908-925-9040
Go Max Go Foods Gold Mine Natural Food Company Poway, CA	800-475-3663	Ultimate Biscotti Eugene, OR	541-344-8220
Gopicnic Inc Chicago, IL	773-328-2490	UnReal Brands Boston, MA	
Gracious Gourmet Bridgewater, CT	860-350-1213	Urban Foods LLC Sacramento, CA	916-372-3663
Grain-Free JK Gourmet, Inc. Toronto, ON	800-608-0465	Van's International Foods Torrance, CA	310-320-8611
Greater Knead, The Bensalem, PA	267-522-8523	Weighless Cookies Roselle Park, NJ	917-279-5401
GS Gelato & Desserts Inc Fort Walton Bch, FL	888-435-2767	West Thomas Partners, LLC Grand Rapids, MI	616-755-8432
Healing Home Foods Pound Ridge, NY	914-764-1303	Wholesome Bakery San Francisco, CA	415-343-5414
Hearthly Foods Los Angeles, CA	213-372-5093	Wrap Pomona, CA	855-972-9748
Hodgson Mill, Inc. Effingham, IL	800-347-0198	Yai's Thai Denver, CO	
Honey Mama's Portland, OR	888-506-2627	Yogavive Tiburon, CA	415-366-6226
Integrative Flavors Michigan City, IN	800-837-7687		
Jayone Foods, Inc. Paramount, CA	562-633-7400		
Jilz Gluten Free Ventura, CA	805-585-5297		
Jovial Foods North Stonington, CT	877-642-0644		
Julian Bakery Oceanside, CA	760-721-5200		
Kateri Foods Hopkins, MN	800-330-8351		
Kay's Naturals, Inc. Clara City, MN	866-873-5499		
Kayco Bayonne, NJ	718-369-4600		
Kedem Bayonne, NJ	718-369-4600		
Kerala Curry Pittsboro, NC	919-545-9401		
Kerri Kreations Santa Cruz, CA	831-429-5129		
Kind Snacks New York, NY	855-884-5463		
King Arthur Baking Company Norwich, VT	800-827-6836		
Kinnikinnick Foods Edmonton, AB	877-503-4466		
Koegel Meats Inc Flint, MI	810-238-3685		
Lifeway Morton Grove, IL	877-281-3874		
Lisa Shively's Kitchen Helpers, LLC Eden, NC	336-623-7511		
Litehouse Foods Sandpoint, ID	208-920-2300		
Litehouse Foods Sandpoint, ID	800-669-3169		
Little Duck Organics New York, NY	877-458-1321		
LivBar Salem, OR	971-239-1209		
Luna & Larry's Coconut Bliss Eugene, OR	541-345-0020		
Maple Grove Farms Of Vermont St Johnsbury, VT	802-748-5141		
MariGold Foods Willis, TX	936-344-0444		
Marion's Smart Delights Arlington, VA	703-593-3450		
Marjie's Plantain Foods, Inc. New York, NY	908-627-5627		
Mary's Gone Crackers Gridley, CA	888-258-1250		
Mediterranean Snack Food Co Boonton, NJ	973-402-2644		
Mercer's Dairy Boonville, NY	866-637-2377		
Mikey's	480-696-2483		
Mini Pops Inc Stoughton, MA	781-436-5864		
Minsa Corp Lubbock, TX	800-852-8291		
Modern Day Masala, LLC Marietta, GA	866-611-3757		
Mom's Gourmet, LLC Chagrin Falls, OH	440-564-9702		
Moo Chocolate/Organic Children's Chocolate LLC Cos Cob, CT	203-561-8864		
Mrs. Leeper's Pasta Excelsior Springs, MO	800-848-5266		
Mrs. May's Naturals Carson, CA	877-677-6297		
Native American Natural Foods Kyle, SD	800-416-7212		
Nature's Hilight Chico, CA	800-313-6454		
Now & Zen Louisville, CO	800-779-6383		
NOW Foods Bloomington, IL	888-669-3663		
Nu-World Amaranth Inc Naperville, IL	630-369-6851		
Omega Nutrition Bellingham, WA	800-661-3529		
Oregon Bark Portland, OR			
Outta the Park Eats Cary, NC	919-462-0012		
Pamela's Products Ukiah, CA	707-462-6605		
Pineland Farms New Gloucester, ME	207-688-4539		
Plocky's Fine Snacks Hinsdale, IL	630-323-8888		
Pocino Foods City Of Industry, CA	800-345-0150		
Preferred Brands Inc Stamford, CT	800-827-8900		
Purely Elizabeth Boulder, CO	720-242-7525		
Real Coconut Co. Inc., The CA			
Red Rose Trading Company Lancaster, PA	717-293-7833		
Rhythm Superfoods Austin, TX	512-441-5667		
Rice Innovations Fontana, CA	909-823-8230		
Rigoni Di Asiago Miami, FL	305-470-7583		
Root Cellar Preserves Wellesley, MA	781-864-7440		
San-J International Inc Henrico, VA	800-446-5500		
Sensible Foods LLC Santa Rosa, CA	888-222-0170		
Soozy's Grain-Free New York, NY			
Soynut Butter Co Glenview, IL	847-635-9960		
Sprecher Brewing Co Milwaukee, WI	888-650-2739		
Suzanne's Specialties New Brunswick, NJ	800-762-2135		
Swapples Washington, DC			
Tamarind Tree Neshanic Station, NJ	800-432-8733		
The Amazing Chickpea St. Louis Park, MN	612-548-1099		
The Art of Broth, LLC CA	818-715-9320		
The Good Crisp Company The Piping Gourmets	786-233-8660		
The Power of Fruit Lebanon, NJ	908-450-9806		
The Safe + Fair Food Company Chicago, IL			
The Soulfull Project Camden, NJ			
The Toasted Oat Bakehouse Columbus, OH			
Thinkthin, LLC Los Angeles, CA	866-988-4465		
This Bar Saves Lives, LLC Culver City, CA	310-730-5060		

Gourmet & Specialty Foods

Gourmet & Specialty Foods

4th & Heart CA	213-880-2559
Aketta	
Al Safa Halal New York City, NY	800-268-8147
Alexian Pate Neptune, NJ	800-927-9473
Alexian Pfls Neptune, NJ	800-927-9473
Alfonso Gourmet Pasta Pompano Beach, FL	800-370-7278
Amaranth Resources Albert Lea, MN	800-842-6689
American Lecithin Company Oxford, CT	800-364-4416
Ames International Inc Fife, WA	888-469-2637
Ancora Coffee Roasters Madison, WI	800-260-0217
Andre-Boudin Bakeries San Francisco, CA	415-882-1849
Annie's Homegrown Berkeley, CA	800-288-1089
Applecreek Specialty Foods Lexington, KY	800-747-8871
Arbor Hill Grapery & Winery Naples, NY	800-554-7553
Arbuckle Coffee Roasters Tucson, AZ	800-533-8278
Art CoCo Chocolate Company Geneva, IL	877-232-9901
Ashland Plantation Gourmet Bunkie, LA	318-346-6600
Ashman Manufacturing & Distributing Company Virginia Beach, VA	800-641-9924
Avary Farms Odessa, TX	432-332-4139
Babe Farms Inc Santa Maria, CA	800-648-6772
Barhyte Specialty Foods Inc Pendleton, OR	800-227-4983
Barrie House Gourmet Coffee Elmsford, NY	800-876-2233
Basketfull New York, NY	800-645-4438
Bay Shore Chowders & Bisques Fall River, MA	888-675-6892
Bella Cucina Atlanta, GA	866-350-9040
Berardi's Fresh Roast Cleveland, OH	800-876-9109
Biagio's Banquets Chicago, IL	800-392-2837
Big Steer Houston, TX	800-421-4951

- Baked goods
 President: Albert Boyajian
Estimated Sales: \$19,762,359
Number Employees: 100-249
Number of Products: 5
Square Footage: 40000
Type of Packaging: Consumer, Food Service, Private Label, Bulk
- 5106 Global Beverage Company**
 130 Linden Oaks
 Suite C
 Rochester, NY 14625-2834
 Fax: 585-381-4025 webmaster@wetplanet.com
 585-381-3560
 Drinks
 President: Carl Rapp
 COO and CFO: Lowell Patric
Number Employees: 20-49
- 5107 Global Botanical**
 545 Welham Road
 Barrie, ON L4N 8Z6
 Canada
 Fax: 705-733-2391 info@globalbotanical.com
 705-733-2117
 Herbs, spices, oils
 President: Sandra Thuna
 Office Manager: Therese White
 General Manager: Joel Thuna
Number Employees: 12
Square Footage: 40000
Type of Packaging: Private Label, Bulk
Brands:
 Excalibur
 Global Botanical
 Kidz
 Naturalvalves
 Pure-Li Natural
- 5108 Global Egg Corporation**
 283 Horner Ave
 Toronto, ON M8Z 4Y4
 Canada
 Fax: 416-231-8991 info@globalegg.com
 416-231-2309
 www.globalegg.com
 Eggs
 CEO: Aaron Kwinter
Estimated Sales: \$13 Million
Number Employees: 70
Square Footage: 50000
Type of Packaging: Food Service, Bulk
Brands:
 Egg King
 Global
- 5109 Global Food Industries**
 307 Circle Dr
 Townville, SC 29689
 Fax: 864-287-1335 800-225-4152
 info@globalfoodindustries.com
 864-287-1212
 Dairy, dehydrated foods, beverages, and vegetarian foods
 President: Neal Pfeiffer
 Vice President: Paulette Harary
 Office Manager: Sandra Sanoh
Number Employees: 5-9
Number of Brands: 1
Number of Products: 30
Type of Packaging: Food Service, Bulk
Brands:
 Global Food
- 5110 Global Gardens Group Inc.**
 10691 Shellbridge Way # 130
 Richmond, BC
 Canada
 Fax: 855-409-4365
 hello@globalgardensgroup.com
 Non-dairy, vegetable-based beverage in original, unsweetened and vanilla flavors
 President/Chief Executive Officer: Rob Harrison
 Chief Financial Officer: Paul Lott
 Vice-President, Marketing: Wade Bayne
Number of Brands: 1
Number of Products: 3
Type of Packaging: Consumer, Private Label
Brands:
 Veggemio
- 5111 Global Health Laboratories**
 9500 New Horizons Boulevard
 Amityville, NY 11701
 Fax: 631-777-3348 www.globalhealthlabs.com
 631-777-2134
 Vitamins and nutritional supplements
 Administrator: Susan Mc Guckian
 Sales Director: James Gibbons
 Contact: Cheryl Manzione
 cmanzione@globalhealthlabs.com
Type of Packaging: Consumer, Private Label
Brands:
 Herb Actives
 Nature's Plus
 Source of Life
 Spirutein
 Thermo Tropic
- 5112 Global Organics**
 68 Moulton St
 Cambridge, MA 02138-1119
 Fax: 781-648-0774 info@global-organics.com
 781-648-8844
 www.global-organics.com
 Organic ingredients
 President: Dave Alexander
 Vice President: Roland Hoch
 Account Manager: Dino Scarsella
 Sales and Marketing Coordinator: Ravi Arori
Estimated Sales: Under \$500,000
Number Employees: 25
- 5113 Global Preservatives**
 1401 Hodges Street
 Lake Charles, LA 70601
 Fax: 337-491-0816
 337-491-0816
 337-433-4291 866-491-0816
 Preservatives
 President: William Woodward
 R&D: Damon Thibodeaux
 Operations Director: Tim Vaughan
 Plant Manager: Bryan Hymel
Estimated Sales: \$2.5-\$5 Million
Number Employees: 1-4
Square Footage: 40000
- 5114 Globus Coffee LLC**
 426 Plandome Rd
 Manhasset, NY 11030-1943
 Fax: 631-364-4558 www.globuscoffee.com
 516-304-5780
 Coffee
 Owner: Kurt Kappeli
 public@globuscoffee.com
 CFO: Salvatore Errico
 Manager: Ronald Levy
Estimated Sales: \$820,000
Number Employees: 1-4
- 5115 Gloria Ferrer Champagne**
 23555 Arnold Drive
 Sonoma, CA 95476
 Fax: 707-996-0720 866-845-6742
 info@gloriaferrer.com www.gloriaferrer.com
 707-933-1917
 White, red, and sparkling wines.
 President/CEO: Thomas Burnet
 Executive Winemaker: Bob Iantosca
 VP Production: Mike Crumly
 VP Marketing/Advertising: David Brown
Year Founded: 1986
Estimated Sales: \$23 Million
Number Employees: 119
Number of Brands: 2
Parent Co: Freixenet America
Brands:
 Freixenet Spanish Wines
 Freixenet Wines
- 5116 Gloria Jean's Gourmet Coffees**
 17691 Mitchell N
 Irvine, CA 92614-6827
 Fax: 949-589-5041 877-320-5282
 www.gloriajeans.com
 949-589-5040
 Coffee
 CEO: Neil Gill
 VP Marketing: Diane Hays-Hoag
 Franchising Manager: Shereen Rai
 Contact: James Harris
 j.harris@gloriajeans.com
 Customer Service: Patti Graves
Estimated Sales: \$8 Million
Number Employees: 140
- Square Footage:* 240000
Parent Co: Diedrich Coffee
- 5117 Gloria Winery & Vineyard**
 1648 E 8th St N
 Springfield, MO 65802
 Fax: 417-926-6263
 Wines
 President: Michael Dennis
Estimated Sales: \$500,000-\$1,000,000
Number Employees: 1-4
- 5118 Glory Foods**
 901 Oak St
 Columbus, OH 43205
 Fax: 614-252-2043 800-414-5679
 www.gloryfoods.com
 Fresh and frozen vegetables
 President: Jacqueline Neal
 Founder: Iris Cooper
 Founder/Plant Manager: Dan Charna
 Founder: Garth Henley
 Controller: Julie Eikenberry
 Contact: Dino Allen
 dino.allen@gloryfoods.com
Estimated Sales: \$3,500,000
Number Employees: 25
Type of Packaging: Food Service, Bulk
- 5119 GloryBee**
 PO Box 2744
 Eugene, OR 97402
 Fax: 541-689-0913
 800-456-7923
 sales@glorybee.com glorybee.com
 Honey, sweeteners, spices, dried fruits, nuts, oils and ingredients.
 President: Richard Turanski
 richard.turanski@glorybee.com
 Vice President: Alan Turanski
 Director of Sales and Marketing: Roger Plant
 Purchasing Manager: Randy Djonne
Number Employees: 10-19
Type of Packaging: Consumer, Bulk
Brands:
 Agavestix
 Aunt Patty's
 GloryBee
 Honeystix
- 5120 Glossop's Syrup**
 2337 Roscomare Rd
 Suite 2173
 Los Angeles, CA 90077
 Fax: 424-832-7266
 glossops.com
 All-natural cocktail syrups
 President/Owner: Michael Kaz
Number of Brands: 1
Number of Products: 6
Type of Packaging: Consumer
Brands:
 GLOSSOP'S
- 5121 Glover's Ice Cream Inc**
 705 W Clinton St
 Frankfort, IN 46041-1824
 Fax: 765-654-6712
 765-654-7977 800-686-5163
 gloversicecream@att.net
 www.gloversicecream.com
 Ice cream, frozen yogurt and frozen novelties
 President: Stephen Glover
Estimated Sales: \$3-5 Million
Number Employees: 5-9
Square Footage: 18000
Type of Packaging: Consumer, Private Label
- 5122 Glow Gluten Free**
 New York, NY
 Fax: 800-497-7434
 info@glowglutenfree.com
 www.glowglutenfree.com
 Gluten-free cookies
 Cookie Commander in Chief: Jill Brack
- 5123 Gluck Brands**
 12320 Cardinal Meadow
 Suite 160
 Sugar Land, TX 77478
 Fax: 281-903-7082
 www.gluckbrands.com
 Veggie sticks, chips, popcorn and protein crisps
 Founder: Gabriel Navarro

- Owner: Don Lange
donlange@europa.com
Owner/CEO: Wendy Lange
National Sales Manager: Michael Sanders
donlange@europa.com
Owner, Winemaker: Don Lange
General Manager, Winemaker: Jesse Lange
General Manager, Winemaker: Jesse Lange
Estimated Sales: \$680,000
Number Employees: 5-9
Brands:
Lange Winery
- 7277 Langer Juice Co Inc**
City of Industry, CA
626-336-3100
bruce@langers.com
www.langers.com
- Juices.
President: Bruce Langer
CEO: Marie Langer
Quality Assurance Manager: Amandeep Kaur
National Sales Manager: Tom Bottiaux
Year Founded: 1960
Estimated Sales: \$160 Million
Number Employees: 100-249
Number of Brands: 4
Square Footage: 140000
Type of Packaging: Consumer, Food Service, Private Label
Brands:
LANGERS©
LANGERS© Aqua Fresca
LANGERS© No WorrieS
LANGERS© of Sonoma
- 7278 Lantana Hummus**
PO Box 40639
Austin, TX 78704
844-907-7626
customerservice@lantanafoods.com
www.lantanafoods.com
- Gourmet hummus
CEO: Matt Gase
VP, Marketing: Kristin Garro
Number of Brands: 1
Number of Products: 8
Type of Packaging: Consumer
Brands:
LANTANA
- 7279 Lanthier Bakery**
PO Box 640
58 Dominion Street
Alexandria, ON K0C 1A0
Canada
613-525-2435
info@lanthierbakery.com
- Bread and rolls
President/CEO: Marc Lanthier
Type of Packaging: Consumer, Food Service
Brands:
Lanthier
- 7280 Lantic Sugar**
4026, Notre-Dame Street East
Montreal, QC H1W 2K3
Canada
514-527-8686
Fax: 514-527-1401 info@lantic.ca
www.lantic.ca
- Sugar including liquid, bulk, soft, icing, granulated, coarse, medium, instant, etc
President and CEO: Edward Makin
Chairman, Chief Executive Officer: A. Stuart Belkin
Vice-President, finance and secretary: Manon Lacroix, CPA, auditor CA
Consultant: Daniel Lafrance
Vice President of Sales: Mike Walton
Vice President of Operations: Bob Copeland
Number Employees: 400
Type of Packaging: Consumer, Food Service, Bulk
Brands:
Lantic
- 7281 Lapierre Maple Farms**
99 de l'Escale
St-Ludger de Beauce, QC G0M 1W0
Canada
819-548-5454
www.lapierremaple.com
- Organic maple syrup
President: Donald Lapierre
- 7282 Larabar**
Denver, CO 80218
800-543-2147
info@larabar.com www.larabar.com
- All-natural fruit, nut and dessert bars
Founder: Lara Merriken
Marketing Director: Ashley Capobianco
Contact: Cynthia Abrahamson
abrahamson@larabar.com
- 7283 Laredo Tortilleria & Mexican**
1616 Woodside Ave
Fort Wayne, IN 46816-3942
260-447-2576
Fax: 219-447-2577 800-252-7336
http://www.laredomexicanfoods.com
- Processor and wholesaler/distributor of Mexican food products including salsa, tortillas and tortilla chips; serving the food service market
President: Benito Trevino
General Manager: Raul Trevino
VP: Reynol Trevino
Manager: Frank Trevino
Estimated Sales: Less Than \$500,000
Number Employees: 1-4
Parent Co: Tregar
Type of Packaging: Consumer, Food Service, Private Label, Bulk
Brands:
Don Pedro
- 7284 Lark Fine Foods**
8 Scotts Way
Essex, MA 01929-1120
978-768-0012
mamccormick@gmail.com
www.larkfinefoods.com
- Cookies, crackers.
Marketing: Mary Ann McCormick
Estimated Sales: Less Than \$500,000
Number Employees: 5-9
- 7285 Larkin Cold Storage**
4755 27th St
Long Island City, NY 11101-4410
718-937-2007
Fax: 718-937-3250
- Chocolate bars, butter, cheese, other dairy and eggs, yogurt, honey, pickles & pickled vegetables
Owner: Anne Cheneby
anne@larkin.com
Marketing: Adam Moskowicz
Number Employees: 10-19
- 7286 Larosa Bakery Inc**
79 Newman Springs Rd E
Shrewsbury, NJ 07702-4038
732-842-2592
Fax: 732-842-8029 800-527-6722
www.ecannoli.com
- Cannolis, cannoli cream, gourmet butter, cookies and biscotti
Owner: George Delaney
VP: Peter LaRosa
Sales Manager: George Delaney
gdelaney@kingofcannoli.com
Estimated Sales: \$1 - 3 Million
Number Employees: 20-49
Type of Packaging: Consumer, Food Service, Bulk
- 7287 Larosa Bakery Inc**
79 Newman Springs Rd E
Shrewsbury, NJ 07702-4038
732-842-2592
Fax: 732-842-8029 800-527-6722
www.ecannoli.com
- Cannoli, cannoli cream, biscotti, cookies
Owner: George Delaney
gdelaney@kingofcannoli.com
Owner/VP: Peter La Rosa
Estimated Sales: \$1.3 Million
Number Employees: 20-49
Brands:
Larosa's Famous Biscotti
Larosa's Famous Cannoli
Larosa's Famous Cookies
- 7288 Larry J. Williams Company**
2686 Savannah Hwy
Jesup, GA 31545-5511
912-427-7729
Fax: 912-427-0611
- Shrimp, crab, oysters, scallops, flounder, etc.
- President: Larry Williams
lwilliams@larryjwilliams.com
General Manager: Joey Williams
Estimated Sales: \$1 - 3 Million
Number Employees: 20-49
- 7289 Larry's Beans**
1509 Gavin St
Raleigh, NC 27608-2613
919-828-1234
Fax: 919-833-4567 www.larryscoffee.com
- Wholesale coffee roaster
Owner: Charles Nichols
CFO: Brad Lienhart
VP: Kevin Bobal
Marketing: Kyle Schmidt
Sales: Erik Iverson
charlesnichols@larrysbeans.com
Plant Manager: Neal England
Estimated Sales: \$3.0 Million
Number Employees: 10-19
- 7290 Larry's Sausage Corporation**
931 S Eastern Boulevard
Fayetteville, NC 28306-7365
910-483-5148
Fax: 910-483-2526 larrys sausage.com
- Sausage
Founder/Co-Owner: Larry Godwin
CEO/Co-Owner: Sheila Abe
Estimated Sales: \$5 - 10 Million
Number Employees: 20 to 49
Type of Packaging: Consumer
- 7291 Larry's Vineyards & Winery**
3001 Furbeck Road
Altamont, NY 12009
518-355-7365
v1945p@juno.com
- Wine
President/Owner: Larry Brooks
Contact: Donna Pace
v1945p@juno.com
Estimated Sales: Under \$500,000
Number Employees: 1-4
Brands:
Larry's Vineyards
- 7292 Larsen Farms**
12295 County Road 11
Dalhart, TX 79022
806-333-8062
Fax: 806-333-9452 www.larsenfarms.com
- Producer of dehydrated and prepared potatoes.
Estimated Sales: \$39 Million
Number Employees: 250-499
Number of Brands: 1
Square Footage: 125000
Type of Packaging: Consumer, Private Label
Other Locations:
Dalhart TX
Brands:
Larsen Farms
- 7293 Lartigue Seafood**
23043 Perdido Beach Blvd
Orange Beach, AL 36561
251-948-2644
- Seafood. Founded in 1979
President: Paul Lartigue Jr
Vice President: Paul Lartigue
Number Employees: 5
- 7294 Las Cruces Brand Products**
6860 El Paso Dr
El Paso, TX 79905-3336
915-779-5709
Fax: 915-779-4559 www.las-cruces.org
- Taco shells, tostada chips and flour and corn tortillas; also, salsa including jalapeno, red chile and chile con queso
Owner: Armando Viescas
aviescas@las-cruces.org
General Manager: Enrique Galindo
Office Manager: Elvira Martinez
Estimated Sales: \$5 - 10 Million
Number Employees: 10-19
Square Footage: 18000
Type of Packaging: Consumer, Private Label
Brands:
Las Cruces